Every 2 minutes someone in America is raped.



Join the march on May 21, 2016, to help raise awareness about domestic and sexual violence.

Walk a Mile in Her Shoes®

All proceeds will be donated to the Alexandra House.

Walk a Mile in Her Shoes®: The International Men's March to Stop Rape, Sexual Assault, & Gender Violence

The walk will take place on May 21, 2016 at 10:00 am in downtown Anoka.

There are many ways you can participate:

- Create a walk team with friends and/or co-workers
- Walk as a family
- Become a sponsor and exhibitor
- Volunteer

Attached are registration forms for sponsorships and instructions on how to sign up for the walk.

We thank you for your participation!

What is domestic violence?

A pattern of abusive behavior that is used by one person to gain or maintain power and control over another. Domestic violence can be physical, sexual, emotional, economic, or psychological actions or threats of actions that influence another person.

An estimated 80% of all domestic assaults go unreported.

What is sexual violence?

The use of sexual actions and words that are unwanted by and/or harmful to another person.

1 in 4 girls and 1 in 6 boys are sexually assaulted before the age of 18.

Walk A Mile in Her Shoes Committee for Anoka County

























-2016 Sponsorship Package-

<u> Title Sponsor – \$5,000 (One Available)</u>

- Recognition as Title Sponsor from the podium at the event
- Provide introduction of company and announce Walk Kick-Off
- Free walk registration for 15 individuals, 15 walk t-shirts, and 15 pairs of high heels to walk in.
- Name/logo placement as Title Sponsor on t-shirts and event signage
- Co-branding as Title Sponsor on all event printed materials, press releases, and media involvment
- Name/logo, with link to your website, listed on the walk website
- Tented exhibit space with 6' table

<u> Platinum - \$2,500 (Six Available)</u>

- Free walk registration for 5 individuals, 5 walk t-shirts, and 5 pairs of high heels to walk in.
- Name/logo placement on t-shirts and event signage
- Name/logo displayed on printed materials and media materials
- Name/logo, with link to your website, listed on the walk website
- Tented exhibit space with 6' table

<u> Gold - \$1,000 (Ten Available)</u>

- Name/Logo placement on t-shirt and event signage
- Organization name displayed in printed materials
- Name/logo, with link to your website, listed on the walk website
- Tented exhibit space with 6' table

<u>Silver - \$500 (Unlimited)</u>

- Name/Logo placement on t-shirts and event signage
- Organization name displayed in printed materials
- Name/Logo listed on walk website
- Exhibit space with 6' table

<u>Bronze - \$250 (Unlimited)</u>

- Organization name displayed in printed material
- Name/Logo listed on walk website
- Exhibit space with 1/2 table

TM www.walkamileinhershoes.org
YES! We will participate as a sponsor of the 2016 Walk a Mile in Her Shoes benefiting the Alexandra House.
Title Sponsor- \$5,000 (1 available)
Platinum- \$2,500 (6 available)
Gold- \$1,000 (10 available)
Silver- \$500 (unlimited)
Bronze- \$250 (unlimited)
Please return this form and your logo in .png or .jpeg format to Kellie Schmidt at kschmidt@nystromcounseling.com by March 25, 2016. To mail in payment, please write the check to Walk a Mile in Her Shoes and send to Nystrom & Associates, c/o Walk a Mile, 1900 Silver Lake Road, New Brighton, MN 55112
Contact Person: Title:
Company/Oranization:
Address:
City:State:Zip Code:
Payment Options: Payment is enclosed Credit card payment
Name on Card:
Card Number:
Exp. Date:Exp. Date:
Signature:
We are unable to sponsor the Walk a Mile in Her Shoes® event this year, but would like to make the following donation to the Alexandra House \$
Questions? Contact Kellie Schmidt, Community Volunteer & Event Coordinator at Nystrom & Associates, Ltd. at 651-379-1706 or KSchmidt@NystromCounseling.com Your credit card transaction will show up as Nystrom & Associate, Ltd. (NAL). NAL has generously offered to handle all payment information, which will reduce administration costs, for the Walk a Mile in Her Shoes Committee for Anoka County.